o

Cd‘)“ KansAas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form oo e e
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION Jidy 2008
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID #
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)
Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 5004 =X AT B APi & 15 - 0567-20626-00-00
Name: __Vincent Oil Corporation KANSASGORPORNINCTAESSON oo Name: _Brown Wel #: 1-28
Address: _155 N Market, Ste 700 Spo: NW .SW .SE .SE 5ec.28 Twp. 28 s R 23 [JEant
City/State/Zip: _Wichita, Kansas County: Ford West
Contact Person: M.L.. Korphage CORSERUANONDUISION Feet from [ North/ [#] Seuth Line of Section: 560
Phone #;_316-262-3573 WICHTAKS Feetfrom [z East / [] West Line of Section: 1050
v 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation; Pawnee formation (Perfs): 4978 to 4986 w4 spf
Formation: Mississippian (Perts): 5182 to 5186 w/ 4 spf
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Peris):
Formation: ({Perfs):

/ 2. Estimated amount of flufid production to be eommingled from each intervat:

Formation: Pawnee BOPD: 92 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: Mississippian BOPD: _16 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

__‘/_ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject we!l, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_‘{.... 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a,

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
L 5. Wireline log of subject well. W/ , pert -
_../_ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Complgtion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

— 5. Welf construction diagram of subject well,
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiulds to be commingled.

State of Kansas )
) ss:

Gounty of SBdiiCk ) (%‘
VERIFICATION: | hereby cerlify thatto the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: M = K
knowledge and persanal belief, this request for commingling is true and M.L. Korphage 4

proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with ~ Frinted Na""e‘.
the information supplied in this application. Titte: Seologist

KCC Office Use Only Subscribed & swom to before me this 25 __ day of February .20 09
Notary Public: J.A‘aﬁiggzga@v&h
LJDeried B)J”"’"‘“"’ - VOLANDA EUBANKS
PR l ) 3!"’0‘1 My Commission Explres: A Y i
KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: [ J.s :V HJ i ”‘
Pfatag_rs miyd ba ﬁle,t}'{ by ;n’}éj %‘Ljﬂ g‘s‘:rb-wwg interesty; fl&ﬁfﬂh 5 o ';Pn;r ? must baf
. . in writing and comply with K.4 in-45 s of publication o
Approved By Date: the notice of application. waﬂw -ﬂ—‘fzﬁq—

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

March 13, 2009

M. L. Korphage

Vincent Oit Corporation
155 N. Market, Ste 700
Wichita, KS 67202-1821

RE:  Approved Commingling CO020902
Brown 1-28, Sec. 28-T285-R23W, Ford County
API No. 15-057-20626-00-00

Dear Mr. Korphage:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K. A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on February 24, 2009 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWPD Perf Depth
Pawnee 92 0 0 4978-4988
Mississippian 16 0 0 5182-5186
Total Estimated Current Production | 108 o | o

Based upon the depth of the Mississippian formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO020902 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

foPlhite—

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hutp:/kee.ks.gov/
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Affidavit of Notice Served

Ref: Vincent Oil Corporation
Application for Commingling of Production
Brown #1-28
NW-SW-SE-SE 28-2858-23W

The undersigned hereby certificates the he is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, Vincent
Oil Corporation (KCC Lic #5004), and that on the 231 day of February, 2009, a true and
correct copy of the application referenced above was mailed to the following parties:

Name: Address:
Eleanor Hawes 12190 Valley Road
Ford, Kansas, 67842
Lee and Tammie Hawes 12057 121 Road
Ford, Kansas, 67842
L. Clint Hawes 12057 121 Road
Ford, Kansas, 67842
Lori Kay Hawes 12057 121 Road
Ford, Kansas, 67842
Timothy Hawes 12057 121 Road S
P g 2 T
Ford, Kansas, 67842 coebemso mman
FEB 24 2008
Signed this_ 23" __day of February ,2009. ﬁmﬁ’%@@%&g@”@‘m’

Duly Authorized Agjnt of Applic

Subscribed and sworn to me this _23" day of February , 2009

Notary Publi YOLANDA EUBANKS
COTATW PUDLIS
CTATE 67 W30S

g b

My Commission expires




Proof of Publication
State of Kansas, Ford County, SS.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMISSION

PAID
Date 3/{2&] By KA

Amt. $

2190

Dodge City Daily Globe

RECEIVED

Vincent Oil Corp.
155 N. Market
Wichita, KS. 67202

Reference: 8288 Account: 114156
Commingling of Production

Darrel Adams of lawful age, bein,
; X , being duly sworn
is the Publisher of the DODGE CITY %AILY gpl,OonBof?h, states that he

THAT said newspaper has been publishe:

[ published ar least weekl 50
times a year .and has been so published for at least five y};arﬁglgior)to
the first publication of the attached notice;

THAT said paper was entered as second-cl: .
-class mail ma
office of its publication; | matter at the post.

THAT said paper has a general paid ci i i

apt paid circulation on a dail
o yealy basis in FORD COUNTY KANSAS, and i N o
religious or fraternal publication and h RINT; "
TR CothTY. 1;<:AN oo as been P, ED and published

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular

MAR.1.0.7009..... Daily Globe - Shopper's Weekly

(Published i the Dodge Cty Daly

:Glohe February 25, 2_009}) -

- . BEFORETHE STATE

- "CORPORATION COMMISSION

- ~JOF THE STATE OF KANSAS
JGTICE OF.FILING APPLICATIO

RE: Vincent O Corporatian < Appfica-
tionfor Commingling of Proguction at .

the Brown #1-28 well; logated inFord
County, Kansas. E :

7O Al O & Gas “Protucers, Un-

|eased Mineral Interest Qwners,” and
all persons whomaver goncemed. ©

" You: ‘and each ot yau, ars hereby-no-.
. tified, that Vincent Cil Gorporation has
| filed . an application to commingle pro-
duction from “the Pawnee fomation

with - production from the _Mississip-

.pian formation &t he ‘Brown #1-28

- well located -in the NW-SW-SE-SE
~ 6t _Saction 28, Township 28 South, .
Range 23 -West, ‘Ford Courly, Kan- -
;,sas-,‘ . V," .": . .o - N : ". -
! Any persons who object 1o or protest
i this application shall be required to
1fjte"their objections .or protest with he
| Conservation Divisiog of the State.,
I' Corporation Commission of the State
of ‘Kansas-within thirty (15) days from
'the ‘date ‘o this publicaton. These
: protests. shall pe filed pursuan “to
| Commission regulations and -must

issue of said paper:
S I etate’ specific -reasgns -why -granting
(Sign) ! the application may cause waste, vio-
tate “comelative rights .07 poliute. the
natural resources_of the, Stale .of Karn-

@ WW sas. . o
L4 &, r—:——r*:-—:*' — T, T
.: Al persons Interested or concemed

“shal} tak notice of the foregoing ard
" shall guvern themselves accordingly.

PUBLISHED ON: 2/25/09
i:—;\?’incent".oh' Corporation SE
| 155 N. Market, Ste 700 . - - :

TOTAL COST: $29.90 i Lé!zﬁléa_.zgzagssa_fsa?faoz

) TiTWed...

FILED ON: 2/24/09 T e
‘f__‘____'g‘,;-——-r‘L.._—-——-—A_——_u_.__—-—__

AD SPACE: 5.75 Inches

Witness my hand thi@?j_day of % 20 o f
] dnd Sworn to Before Me Thisz_jday of%dz’.
b %,_

=
i County, Lmsas ﬂ

KATHY RUNQUIST
@ Natary Public - State of
NLV Appt. Expires Y /A 3A /2\
W ane




.

" AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.

County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of fawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mait matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for 1 issue - weelks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the, 26“1 of

February A.0._2009 , witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements ahove
set forth and that they are true.

LY

Subscribed and swom to before me this

26th day of February, 2009

ary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

£ JANICE L. TRAMMEL |
3= Notary Pubic - Statp of Kansas
My Aopt. Exrires

Printers Fee: $78.00

KANSAS CORPORATION CGIMISSION |

" MAR 10 2008
RECEIVED

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in Tha Wickita Eagla
February 26, 2009 (2929663)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
QF THE STATE OF KANSAS
' Noycg oF F;LING %PPL!CA%]OLI_
RE: Vincent Olf Corparailon - Applicaticn
for Comminaling of Production at the Brawn

#1-28 well, located In Ford County, Kansas,
TO: All Ol & Gas Preducers, Unleased
Minerat Inlerest Owners, and all persons
whomever concerned. .

You, and each of you, are hereby fotifled
that Vincent Ol Corporatlon has filed an
application to commingle praduction from
ihe Pawnee formation with production from
the Mississipalan formation at the Brown
‘#1-28 well located In the ~NW-SW-SE-SE
of Section 28, Township 28 South, Range 23
West, Ford County, Kansas,

Any persens who oblect ta or profest this

" application shall be required to flle thelr:

oblectlons or protest with the Censervaticn
Division of the State Cerporaiion
Commission of the Stale of Kansas within

thirty {15) days frem the date of this |

_publication. These protests shall be filed
pursyant to Commission .regulations and

must state specific reasons why granfing the .

application may cause waste, viglate

. correlative rights or pollute the natural

resources of the State of Kansas,

All persons [nterasted or concerned shafl '

take notice of the toregolng and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Vincant Oil Corporation

155 N. Markat, Ste 700

Wichita, Kansas 67202

(1-316-262-3573)



